HAalt RME,

217-0101-00-0 (IRON)
217-0101-01-0 (BRONZED
1/8 NPT PLUG

(2) 250-7211-00-0
7211WN BEARING (MATCHED PAIR)

044-0260-00-0 AIR VENT
048-0130-00-0 SHIM
082-0401-00-0 BUSHING
062-0580-00-0 BEARING EXTENSION
004-0040-00-0 HOUSING PEDESTAL
242-0060-00-0 SLINGER
(@) 250-0211-20-0 211W BEARING
048-0150-00-0 SHIM
296-2070-00-0 OIL SEAL

018-2620-25-0
SCREW 3/4-10 X 2.00 LG

sUFC-U, 8FG-U & 8FC PEDESTAL PUMPS

Y046-0190-00-0 GASKET

002-0051-07-0 (IRON> PUMP HEAD
002-0031-08-0 (BRONZED
SEE SPRING PIN INSTALLATION ®

217-0301-00-0 (IRON)
217-0301-01-0 (BRONZE)
3/8 NPT PLUG

] FOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

GRADE 8 STEEL HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
097-0940-00-0 QLD WASHER

077-1930-05-0 RETAINING RING

037-1281-05-0 SHAFT
077-2150-01-0 RETAINING RING
217-0201-00-0 1/4 NPT PLUG
(BOTH SIDES)
(2> 217-0201-08-0
174 NPT MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG
101-2210-00-0
SERTAL NUMBER PLATE
(@) 018-5002-00-0 SCREW
#4 X 1/4 LG ZINC PLATED

(4) 018-1210-25-0 SCREW
(™) 1/4-20 X 100 LG,

—

SPRING PIN
INSTALLATION DETAIL

OIL LEVEL

CONSHOHOCKEN PA 19428 USA

©

217-0401-00-0 1/2 NPT PLUG
(BOTH SIDES)

NN\

BUTTUM MOUNT

PEDESTAL

H—

16>
16>

q

]

(3> 018-2416-08-0 SCREW, 5/8-11 X 1,75 SOC HD
(1> 018-2424-08-0 SCREW, 5/8-11 X 2,50 SOC HD ~

(2> 321-0101-00-0 CLEARANCE RING
001-0162-00-0 IRON VOLUTE
- 001-0162-03-0 BRONZE VOLUTE
/—896-5210—03—0 MECHANICAL SEAL

/—110-7060—00—0 NUT
NOTE: TORQUE IMPELLER NUT TO
210 FT-LBS (285 N-m) MINIMUM

— 064-5080-01-0
COTTER PIN 5/32 X 2 1/2

~——296-2090-00-0 OIL SEAL
——077-2150-01-0 RETAINING RING

(1) 018-2416-08-0 SCREW, 5/8-11 X 175 LG, SOC. HD.
(3> 018-2424-25-0 SCREW, 5/8-11 X 250 LG. HEX HD.

046-

(@) 217-0301-00-0 (IROND
217-0501-01-0 (BRONZE)
374 NPT PLUG

040-90006-000 O-RING @

(SILICON CARBIDED

217-0201-00-0 (IRON)
217-0201-01-0 (BRONZE)

1/4 NPT PLUG
017-0650-00-0 IMPELLER KEY

016-0201-00-0 IMPELLER (13"
USED ON RME-3 (13
016-0201-01-0 IMPELLER (12
USED ON RME-2 (12

6230-00-0 GASKET

018-1814-25-0 SCREW (IRON)
018-1814-12-0 SCREW (BRONZE)
7/16-14 X 150 LG,

©

NOTES

1> CAUTION: ALL FASTENERS ON THIS UNIT HAVE BEEN
SELECTED PER THEIR APPLICATION., HALE PRODUCTS DOES
NOT RECOMMEND REPLACING FASTENERS WITH ANYTHING
OTHER THAN HALE PART NUMBERS PROVIDED. REPLACING
WITH A WEAKER ALTERNATIVE POSES A SAFETY RISK.

038-0230-00-0
1/4 DRAIN COCK

®

Pl 244 BE

217-0201-00-0 (IRON)
217-0201-01-0 (BRONZE)
172 NPT PLUG (FAR SIDE>

217-0701-00-0 (IRON)
217-0701-01-0 (BRONZE)
1-1/4 NPT PLUG (NEAR SIDE>
(SEE NOTE 35

217-0401-00-0 (IROND
217-0401-01-0 (BRONZE)
172 NPT PLUG (FAR SIDE)

217-0301-00-0 (IRON)
217-0301-01-0 (BRONZED
3/8 NPT PLUG

217-0201-00-0 (IRON)
217-0201-01-0 (BRONZE)
174 NPT PLUG

TURRUE TABLE

2) ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A THREAD
62-0590-01-0 HOUSING PEDESTAL LOCKING ANAEROBIC ADHESIVE/SEALANT: LOCTITE #246 GRADE 5 GRADE 8
INSTALL 064-20304-006 ROLL PIN IN PIN E HIGH TEMPERATURE THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT, SCREW SIZE
HOLE IN 002-0051-07-0 BEARING HOUSING : 7 N IOS_F-t Nm UOS_F-t Nm
o D T N ABOVE USING THE 3) MECHANICAL SEALS ARE TO BE INSTALLED USING
: PAC-EASE RUBBER LUBRICANT EMULSION OR EQUIVALENT, 1/4-20 3 11 17 16
00 0ii0 A SOFT, CLEAN PUSHER TUBE, AND A SEAL RAMP.

NOTE: BOTTOM MOUNT SMALL PROFILE o JT==7T % 4) PARTS NOT SHOWN IN THIS DRAWING INCLUDE: /16718 L7 ee e 33
PEDESTAL USES SAME HOUSING, FITTINGS, e oG 101-0310-00-0 GEARBOX OIL WARNING TAG 3/8-16 30 41 45 61
AND HARDWARE AS SHOWN FOR TOP MOUNT 101-0361-00-0 UNIT WARNING DECAL
SMALL PROFILE PEDESTAL. SMALL PROFILE _ _NN—
PEDESTAL CAN BE ROTATED 180° FROM VIEW (® @ 101-0450-00-0 HALE DECAL 7/16-14 50 67 70 94
MW TE B USED A4S BOTTOM MIUNT. e N 5) FOR MOUNTING DIMENSIONS, SUCTION/DISCHARGE

L2 NPT MAGNETL: prem 0 OPTIONS AND ANODE/THERMAL RELIEF VALVE OPTIONS, 1/2-20 30 122 120 162

REFER TO LATEST REVISION OF PL1I2S,
TDP MDUNT SMAI_I_ = 3/4-10 260 352 380 ol14
ECO NO REV CHANGED FROM BY | DATE | APVD =
P R |:| l‘_ I I_ E P E D E S T A I_ 1061 C | 08-P426-12-0; ADDED 018-1814-25-0 JRP_ | 03-04-11 PRV HIAI—E PRODUCTS, INC. .
e |0 EREmnmEES 10| w6295 | A HALE  unit of IDEX Corporation

oL ATE N[ 944RH T km o iopy | p| = Conshohocken PA 19423 USh

| T N M [ e R e T recken el PATE 03731709 'R | SCALES TS




